



Nordicom Acquires Trextel's SP Division

As part of a move to focus attention on its new AlOps Platform, Trextel sold its SP division to Nordicom Technologies.

ATLANTA, March 3, 20 –Trextel, a leader in network management and deployment solutions, today announced the limited sale of its Solution Provider (SP) Division to Nordicom Technologies, an AT&T Platinum Elite Solution Provider. The acquisition is designed to maximize focus for each company's area of expertise by providing Trextel's SP customers with Nordicom's best-in-class award winning Service. Under the specific acquisition agreement, Trextel will become a sub-agent of Nordicom for SP transactions, allowing for a seamless transition to existing customers.

"Nordicom was a natural choice for acquiring this small division from Trextel" said Jason Morrow, CEO of Trextel. "They are one of the top ten AT&T Solution Providers in the United States, which aligns with our corporate value, taking care of our customers. This move also allows us to focus on our best-inclass IntelliTrex platform, which is revolutionizing the way businesses manage technology. We will be sharing more about that in an upcoming announcement."

Trextel recently unveiled IntelliTrex, its new Managed Services Platform, which uses machine-learning algorithms to resolve up to 99% of technology issues

before any human involvement is needed. Nordicom Technologies is AT&T's Champion Platinum Elite Solution Provider, which includes a full lifecycle of professional, managed and support services. Nordicom specializes in Cyber Security, SD-WAN, Unified Communications, Telecomunicaitons Consulting, Information Technology, and Mobility across a wide-range of fields.

"We don't see this just as an acquisition," said Miles Olson, President and CEO of Nordicom Technologies. "We see this as a genuine opportunity to grow each of our companies and provide the best possible solutions for our customers. This truly is a win for everyone."

About Trextel

Trextel manages multi-location enterprise networks for many of North America's largest companies, enabling them to protect the lifecycle of their technology investment while focusing on the core aspects of running their business. Trextel's revolutionary IntelliTrex Platform, experienced engineers, project managers, help desk support staff and field technicians are dedicated to delivering service excellence for complete peace of mind with your technology solution. Learn more at <u>www.trextel.com</u>.

About Nordicom Technologies

Nordicom Technologies helps enable and deploy communications and technology solutions that change the way our customers work and help them drive tangible business outcomes. As an AT&T Platinum Elite Solution Provider, Nordicom Technologies focuses on multi-site complex engagements where we can best pair our team of experienced consultants, engineers, and project management staff with AT&T's best in-class portfolio of products, services, and technologies. Learn more at www.nordicomtech.com.

Layla Barbur Media Contact 816-590-6896 Ibarbur@trextel.com